
 1 

 
FINANCE/FACILITIES & TRANSPORTATION                                    APRIL 9, 2013 

Amendment 4, 3-5-13 
 

Amendment 4 
 

1.  MOTION TO APPROVE A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH MORRIS-UNION 
JOINTURE COMMISSION  FOR THE 2013-2014 SCHOOL YEAR 
 
MOTION to approve service agreement between the Randolph Township 
Board of Education and the Morris-Union Jointure Commission for one (1) full 
time teacher of students with disabilities to serve resident students of the 
District with autism. The Term of the agreement shall be from April 19, 2013 
through and including June 18, 2013.    
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the service agreement be entered into with 
the Morris-Union Jointure Commission per the terms and conditions of the 
agreement attached hereto and made a part of the minutes (FFT Exhibit #1). 
 
 
2. MOTION TO REJECT BIDS RECEIVED FOR RENOVATION OF GIRLS’ 
LOCKER ROOM AND AUTHORIZE ACCEPTANCE OF NEGOTIATED BIDS  
 
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Randolph Township Board of Education to reject all bids 
received for the proposed renovation of the High School Girls Locker Room on 
March xx, 2013, due to a non-responsive low bidder pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-
22(e) and due to the next lowest bidder having bid more than $100,000 above the 
proposed project budget pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-22(a); and 
 
WHEREAS, the Randolph Board of Education has now requested formal bids for 
said project on three separate dates;   
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to authorize the acceptance of negotiated bids 
submitted by T. M. Brennan Contractors, Inc., pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5(c) as 
follows: 
 
Case Bid Contract A – Randolph High School Girls Locker Room $344,000 
       Alternate GC-3A   +$3,000 
       Total Contract A $347,000 
  
Case Bid Contract A – Randolph Middle School Girls Locker Room $280,000 
       Alternate GC-3B   +$3,000 
       Total Contract B $283,000 
  
 
3. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF BLEACHERS FOR DESILVA 
FIELD 



 2 

 
MOTION to authorize the purchase of a 21 foot by 10 row bleacher full deck system, 
including freight, at a cost of $12,026, per bids received in conjunction by the 
Middlesex Regional Educational Services Commission Coop Bid #12/13-58, from 
the Nickerson Corporation.  
 


